

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	941	Version:	1		
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	8/8/2	2023		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/15	/2023		Final action	on:	
Title:	Adopt the resolution authorizing a workers' compensation settlement contract between the City of Naperville and Rodney Burkes					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Rodney Burkes Resolution					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Action	Result
	1	City Cou	noil		adopted	Pass

## ACTION REQUESTED:

Adopt the resolution authorizing a workers' compensation settlement contract between the City of Naperville and Rodney Burkes

**DEPARTMENT:** Legal Department

**<u>SUBMITTED BY:</u>** Kristen Toberman

#### **BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:**

N/A

## BACKGROUND:

Electric Department Lineman Rodney Burkes was injured at work on June 18, 2021 and July 22, 2021. Burkes has been treated for his injuries and will be retiring from the City.

#### DISCUSSION:

The City and Burkes have agreed to resolved both of his workers' compensation claims for a onetime payment of \$214,989.

## FISCAL IMPACT:

The City will make a one-time payment of \$214,989.